




















































DATAMATE INFO SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
CIN:-U72200KL1999PLCO1 2894 
9/826/C, ||-12, Sth Floor, Meda Seaport Airport Road, Kakkanad, Ernakulam, Kerala, India, 682030 

Particulars 

EQUITY & LIABILITIES 
Shareholder's Funds 1 

3 

a. Share Capital 
b. Reserves and Surplus 

Non-Current Liabilities 

ASSETS 
1 

a. 

b. Long Term Provisions 
Current Liabilities 

Long Term Borrowings 

a. Short Term Borrowings 
b. Other Current Liabilities 
c. Short Term Provisions 

Non-current assets 

a. Property. Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 
(i) Property. Plant and Equipment 

c. Deferred Tax Asset 

a. 

(ii) Intangible Assets 
(iii) Capital WIP 

d. Other Non-Current Assets 

Non-Current Investments 

Current Assets 
Inventories 

b. Trade Receivables 
c. Cash & Bank Balances 
d. Short-Term Loans and Advances 
e. Other Current Assets 

Summary of significant accounting policies 

Nithin S Siva 

As per our report of even date attached 
For G Joseph & Associates 

Partner 
M.No.263834 

Chartered Accountants 
Firm Regn No : 006310S 

Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2024 

Place : Cochin 
Date :03/06/2024 

0SEPH BASSO 

COCHIN 
682 020 

Note 

AT ERED ACCOUNS 

5 

6 

7 

6 

9 
9 

10 

The notes referred to above form an integral part of the financial statements 

11 
12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

8 

2 

March 31, 2024 
In '000 

56,624.75 
18,723.53 

1,387.36 
5,017.61 

424.28 
20,640.28 

2.330.19 

1,05,147.99 

5,977.44 
1,065.74 

18,941.22 
39,690.39 
4,734.52 

794.81 

4,097.06 
13,633.09 

KOcH 

4,173.10 
12,040.63 

1,05,147.99 

Jobi John 

Managing Director 
DIN - 01159004 

INFO SOLU 

March 31, 2023 
In '000 

11,324.9S 
39,439.52 

1,669.02 

4,097.67 

915.14 
17,362.56 

3,137.63 

77,946.50 

6,836.55 
10,940.45 
4.358.04 

195.00 
2,994.85 

797.36 

118.37 

3,849.70 
45,044.40 

394.07 

For and on behalf of the board of directors 
Datamate Info Solutions Limited 

2,417.72 

77,946.50 

Shreekumar Menon P 
Director & CFO 
DIN -01028272 

Muhammed Faez 
Company Secretary 



DATAMATE INFO SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
CIN:-U72200KL 1999PLC012894 

9/826/C, 11-12, Sth Floor, Meda Seaport Airport Road, Kakkanad, Ernakulam, Kerala, India, 682030 

Statement of Profit and loss for the period ended March 31, 2024 
Particulars 

I Income 
Revenue from operations 
Other income 
Total Income 

II Expenses 
Purchases 

(Increase) Decrease in inventories 
Employee benefits expense 
Finance costs 
Depreciation and amortization expense 
Other expenses 

Total expenses 
III Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-II) 

IV Exceptional items & Extraordinary items 
V Profit before tax (II-IV) 
VI Tax expense: 

1 Current tax 
2 Income tax relating to previous years 
3 Deferred tax 

VII Profit (Loss) for the period (V-VI) 

VII Earnings per equity share: 
1 Basic 

2 Diluted 

Number of shares used in computing Earnings per share 
1 Basic 

2 Diluted 

Summary of significant accounting policies 

As per our report of even date attached 
For G Joseph & Associates 
Chartered Accountants 
Fim Regn No : 006310S 

Nithin S Siva 

Partner 
M.No.263834 

Place: Cochin 
Date :03/06/2024 

cOCHIN 
682 020 

ERED A 

Note 

4CCOUNTS 

19 

The notes referred to above form an integral part of the financial statements 

20 

21 
22 
23 

24 
9 

25 

26 

2 

March 31, 2024 
In '000 

1,13,520.82 
3,026.01 

1,16,546.83 

5,734.22 
118.37 

45,657.96 
277.76 

12,106.65 
19,627.82 
83,522.79 
33,024.04 

33,024.04 

10,158.12 
21.79 

(1,739.67) 
8,440.24 

24,583.80 

INFO 

11.19 

11.19 

21,96,917 

21,96,917 

Jobi John 
Managing Director 
DIN -01159004 

SOL 

March 31, 2023 
In '000 

kocH 

98,662.32 
1,278.65 

99,940.97 

6,157.30 

42.602.81 
294.45 

11,426.81 
16,039.47 
76.520.86 
23,420.11 

23,420.11 

7,567.90 

(1,106.33) 
6,461.57 

16,958.54 

14.97 

Fòr and on behalf of the board of directors 
Datamate Info Solutions Limited 

14.97 

11,32,49S 

11,32,495 

Shreekumar Menon P 
Director & CFO 

DIN -01028272 

Muhammed Faez 
Company Secretary 



DATAMATE INFO sOLUTIONS LIMITED 
CIN:-U72200KL 1999PLC012894 

9/826/C, 11-12, 5th Floor, Meda Seaport Airport Road, Kakkanad, Ernakulam, Kerala, India, 682030 

Cash Flow Statement for the period ended March 31, 2024 

Particulars 

Cash flows from operating activities 
Profit before tax and exceptional item 
Non- cash adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows 

Depreciation and amortization expense 
Interest Income 
Interest Expense 
Gain on Mutual Funds-Realised 

Operating profit before working capital changes 
Movements in working capital: 

Increase/(decrease) in other liabilities 
Increase/(decrease) in short term borrowings 
Increase/(decrease) in provisions 
Decrease/(increase) in loans and advarnces 
Decrease/(increase) in Inventories 
Decrease/(increase) in other assets 
Decrease/(increase ) in trade receivables 

Cash generated from/(used in) operations 
Direct tax paid 

Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities (I) 

II Cash flows from investing activities 

Purchase of fixed assets, including intangible assets, CWIP and capital advances 

Purchase of Investment 
Sale of investment 
Interest received 

Net cash flow from/(used in) investing activities (II) 
III Cash flows from financing activities 

Repayment of long-term borrowings 
Proceeds from long-term borrTOWings 
Interest paid 

Net cash flow from/(used in) financing activities (II) 

Net increase /(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (I+IIHIII) 

Effect of exchange differences on cash & cash equivalents held on foreign currency 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 

Notes to Cash Flow Statement 

(i) Cash on hand 
(ii) Balances with banks 

Nithin S Siva 

As per our report of even date 
For G Joseph & Associates 
Chartered Accountants 
Fim Regn No : 006310S 

Partner 
M.No.263834 

Place : Cochin 

- In current accounts 

Particulars 

- In deposit accounts 

Date :03/06/2024 

COCHIN 
682 020 

RATERED 
CCOUNTAS 

For the period ended 
March 31, 2024 

In '000 

33,024.04 

12,106.65 

(712.72) 

(1,699.36) 
277.76 

42,996.37 

2,786.85 

(3,779.03) 
118.37 

112.50 

(9,620.36) 
(247.37) 

32,367.34 
10,179.91 
22,187.43 

(15,956.00) 
(79,493.39) 
41,697.36 

712.72 
(53,039.31) 

(281.66) 

(277.76) 

(31,411.31) 

INFO SOL 

(559.43) 

45,044.40 
13,633.09 

31-03-2024 

KocH 

In '000 

4.23 

12.512,42 
1,116.4S 

13,633.09 

Jobi John 
Managing Director 

DIN -01159004 

For the period ended 
March 31, 2023 

In '000 

SNO 

23.420.11 

11426.81 
(449.67) 
294.45 

34,691.71 

(6,501.79) 

1,684.07 
1,908.64 

0.00 
(382.30) 

3,106.54 
34,506.87 
7,567.90 

26,938.97 

(7,693.40) 

150.00 

449.67 

(7,093.74) 

(640.47) 
1,940.00 
(294.45) 
1.005.08 

20,850.30 

24,194.09 
45,044.40 

31-03-2023 
In '000 

For and on behalf of the board of directors 
Datamate Info Solutions Limited 

0.42 

19,033.78 
26,010.20 
45,044.40 

Shreekumar Menon P 
Director & CFO 

DIN -01028272 

Mulammed Faez 
Company Secretary 



































35 Additional Regulatory Information 

() There are no proceedings that have been initiated or pending against the Company for holding any benami property under the Prohibition of 
Benami Property Transactions Act, 1988 (as amended from time to time) (earlier Benami Transactions (Prohibition) Act, 1988) and the rules 
made thereunder. 

(ii) The Company has not been declared wilful defaulter by any bank or financial institution or other lender. 

(iü) Relationship with Struck off Companies 

Name of struck off 

Company 

Nil 

36 Utilisation of Borrowed funds 

Nature of 
transaction with 

struck-off Company 

37 Undisclosed Income 

Nil 

(iv) The Company has complied with the number of layers prescribed under clause (87) of section 2 of the Act read with Companies (Restriction on 
number of Layers) Rules, 2017, and there are no companies beyond the specified layers. 

(i) provide any guarantee, security or the like to or on behalf of the Ultimate Beneficiaries. 

Balance outstanding as at 
March 31, 2024 

A. The Company has not advanced or loaned or invested funds (either borrowed funds or any other sources or kind of funds) to any other 
person(s) or entity(ies), including foreign entities ("ntermediaries") with the understanding (whether recorded in writing or otherwise) that the 
Intermediary shall: 

(i) provide any guarantee, security or the like on behalf of the Ultimate Beneficiaries. 

() directly or indirectly lend or invest in other persons or entities identified in any manner whatsoever by or on behalf of the Company (Ultimate 
Beneficiaries"); or 

38 Details of Crypto Currency or Virtual Currency 

As per our report of even date attached 
For G. Joseph & Associates 
Chartered Accountants 

Ni 

B. The Company has not received any fund from any person(s) or entity(ies), including foreign entities ("Funding Party") with the understanding 
(whether recorded in writing or otherwise) that the Company shall: 

(Firm Regn. No. 006310S) 

Relationship with 
the Struck off 

company 

(i) directly or indirectly lend or invest in other persons or entities identified in any manner whatsoever by or on behalf of the Funding Party 
(Ultimate Beneficiaries"); or 

Nithin S Siva 

Partner 

M.No.263834 

Nil 

Place: Cochin 
Date : 03/06/2024 

The Company does not have any transaction not recorded in the books of accounts that has been surrendered or disclosed income during the 
year in the tax assessments under the Income-tax Act, 1961 (such as, search or survey or any other relevant provisions of the Income-tax Act, 
1961). Further, there was no previously unrecorded income and no additional assets were required to be recorded the books of account during 
the year. 

Balance 

outstanding as at 
March 31, 2023 

The Company has neither traded nor invested in Crypto currency or Virtual Currency during the period ended March 31, 2024. Further, the 
Company has also not received any deposits or advances from any person for the purpose of trading or investing in Crypto Currency or Virtual 
Currency. 

COCHIN 
682 020 

Nil 

TERED ACCOUNL 

Relationship with the 
Struck off company 

Nil 

Jobi John 
Managing Director 

DIN -011s9004 

For and on behalfof the Board of Directors 
Datamate Info Solutions Limited 

EINFO SOL 

kocH 

Shreekumar Menon P 
Director& CFO 

DIN< 01028272 

Mublmmed Faez 
Company Secretary 


